Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		·			
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Wonjae CHO				07/20/2011		
Hyojoong KWON				07/20/2011		
Kyoungho SO		07/25/2011				
Kaeyoung LEE		07/20/2011				
Jutae CHOI		07/25/2011				
Jinsoo JANG		07/25/2011				
Sukhyun YOO		07/20/2011				
	Incheon REPUBLIC O	Incheon REPUBLIC OF KOREA				
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
City:						
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	401-040					
	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 133		13310	310132			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: (949)760-9502						
Phone:	949-760-0404 efiling@kmob.com					
			com address first; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent		
via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor						
Address Line 4:			PRNIA 92614			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:						
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:		HDSHAN.012C1			

501744072

REEL: 027324 FRAME: 0654

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-HDSHAN-012C1#page1.tif source=Assignment-HDSHAN-012C1#page2.tif

PATENT Client Code: HDSHAN.012C1 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "METHOD FOR PREDICTING SURFACE QUALITY OF THIN SLAB HOT ROLLED COIL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THIN SLAB HOT ROLLED COIL USING THE SAME" for which I have executed a Declaration for a U.S. Patent Application on the same date hereof or for which I filed U.S. Patent Application No.

on ______. In case this document is signed after the filing date and is provided without the filing date and/or the application number, I authorize the registrants of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, Customer No. 20,995 to include the filing date and application number in the blanks before filing this document for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, HYUNDAI STEEL COMPANY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1-10, Songhyeon-dong, Dong-gu, Incheon 401-040, Republic of Korea, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument,

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Name: CHO, Wonjae

Date: July 20, 2011

Signature:

Address: 102-101, Donggwang Apt.

1629-1 Bogun-ri, Songak-myeon, Dangjin-gun

Chungcheongnam-do 343-827

Republic of Korea

Name: KWON, Hyojoong

Date: July 20, 2011

Signature:

Address: <u>104-803</u>, <u>Hyundai Morningside 2 Cha Apt</u>, <u>Sinhyeon-ri, Opo-eup, Gwangju-si</u> <u>Gyeonggi-do 464-752</u>, Republic of Korea

PATENT REEL: 027324 FRAME: 0656

PATENT Client Code: HDSHAN.012C1 Page 2 of 2

Name: SO, Kyoungho	
Date: July 25. 2011	Signature:76 ·
	Address: 148-1, Geumda-ri, Bojeol-myeon, Namwon-si
	Jeollabuk-do 590-882, Republic of Korea
Name: LEE, Kaeyoung Date: July 20, 2011	Signature: Address: <u>103-702, Woominneulsarang Apt.</u> Sigok-ri, Dangjin-eup, Dangjin-gun Chungcheongnam-do 343-808
	Republic of Korea
Name: CHOI, Jutae Date: July 25, 2011	Signature: Address: 21-204, Hyundai Apt., Irwon-dong Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-230 Republic of Korea
Name: JANG, Jinsoo Date: July 15. 20 1/	Signature:Address: 103-703, Geumgang KCC Apt., 80 Todang-dong, Deogyang-gu, Goyang-si Gyeonggi-do 412-816, Republic of Korea
Name: YOO, Sukhyun Date: July 20, 2011	Signature: Address: <u>107-304, Donggwang Apt., 1629-1</u> Bogun-ri, Songak-myeon, Dangjin-gun Chungcheongnam-do 343-827

Republic of Korea

8743325 031810

RECORDED: 12/05/2011